bl

©~ UNOFFICIAL COI#iil TN

Doc#: 1103810013 Fee: $74.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/07/2011 10:31 AM Pg: 1 of 6

---------------------------------------------

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

.................. {7 S LoANMODIFICATIONAGREEMENT

STATE: IL
COUNTY: COOK

GRANTOR(S}: TONYA H COEDER

GRANTEE: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

When recorded malil to:

First American Title
Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS

P.O, Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
Attn: LMTS

TITLE#: 6360193

APN 29-36-307-011-0000




1103810013 Page: 2 of 6
RECORDING REGUESTED

sxcremetomssomens e | | N| () - PGy o LleodPD N
26

400 Countrywide Way . First American
Simi Valley, CA 93065 Loss Mitigation Title Services 75.
' o P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92798
Loan # 159010515 RE: CORDER - MOD REC SVC

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-
93,207 Wl -0eB5
ﬁN ”. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Fixed Interest Rate-Recorded)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 19th day of June 2010, between TONYA H CORDER, and
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP {(Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure
Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 23rd day of February 2007 and in the amount of $165,750.00 and recorded on the
19th day of March 2007 in Book No. N/A, Page No. N/A as Document No. 0707802026 in the Official Records of COOK
County, in the State of ILLINOIS | and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the 'Property’,
located at 1945 185TH ST, LANSING, IL 60438.

Please See Attached Exhibit (A)

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anytliing to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1 As of the 1st day of August 2012, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. $218,756.61 crrisisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which may include, are not
limited 1o, any past due principai payments, interest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date.

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance 2 thu yearly rate of 2.000% from the 1st day of July 2010. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of priacipal and interest of U.S. $882.60 beginning on the 1st day of August 2010, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on the 1st day
of March 2037 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrowe: s'ill owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended
by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these arnuunts in full on the Maturity Date.

3 The Borrower will make such paymenis at PO Box 515507, Los Angeles, CA 90051-6803 cr at such other place as the
Lender may require.

Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be 2 satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this /Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, 234 comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement.

5 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any documenireated to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Meodification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and corect terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request ‘o execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory’ vie’is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a demand on the origina’ note. Ail documents Lender requests
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after
receipt by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

I-\Cyenced by thair signatures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foreggjng
enryt /Y- -7/ 7/¢0
TONYAH JORDER Dated

STATE OF i(} { t (\ICO (s
COUNTY OF 00
on SUN G0N0 serre DO NILA M Makiiy

Notary Public, personally appeared 1 mqa . Cordex”

personally known to me (or proved tc me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s} whose name(s) i_sla_re subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/herftheir signatures (s) on the instru t the person{s), or entity upon behalf of which the personiazﬁ acted, executed the instrument.
L

p
1 3 "OFFICIAL SEAL" [
DANIELA MARIA MABRY
Signature $§ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
$My Commission Expires 10/30/2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

kA sy

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan# 159010515 Page 1 of 2




1103810013 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Dated:

2o [oorC)

(e
Roleedo Fagnivéd

STATE OF

COUNTY OF
On Before

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{s) whose hame(s) isfare subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signatures (s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan# 159010515 Page 2 of 2




1103810013 Page: 4 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

- ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California
County of Ventura )
on 11/10/10 before me, Melinda J. Ackerman, Notary Public

{insert name and title of the officer)

personaily appeared __Roberto Araniva, Officer Mortgage Servicing Team Manager

who proved t3 ime on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personls) whose name‘l‘sq is/ag
subscribed to tra within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/herfttetr authrnzzd capacity(be). and that by his/hesfiheir signature{s) on the instrument the
personls,){ or the etititv.upon behalf of which the person(M,acted, executed the instrument.

 certify under PENALTY-OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official sear. RN

MELINL:A J. ACKERMAN
< Commission # 1797060

3 kies <P Notary Public - Californla
3 e
: * V) Ventura County §
P | W Cr b S
Signature e _




1103810013 Page: 5 of 6
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

Attn Home Retention Division: CA6J91 -
400 Countrywide Way ndl19, 20
Simi Valley, CA 93065 . h

TONYA H CORDER Loan# 159010515

1945 185th St Property 1945 185TH ST
Lansing I 60438 Address: LANSING, IL 60438

RATE CHANGE NOTICE

IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT YOUR LOAN

Your lcan has been converted from an Adjustable Rate Mortgage (ARM) into fixed rate mortgage

|| HOW WE CALCULATE YOUR NEW MONTHLY PAYMENT

Step 1: Your new Inteiest rate:

Current New

Interest Rate 9.375% 2.000%

Step 2: Determine new Payment anount:

Your new monthly interest rat and payment are fixed as shown below:

New Interest Rate 2.000%
Anticipated Principal Balance ! $218,756.61
Rernaining Term 220

New Principal and Interest payment +5P2.60
New Payment Effective 8/1, 2010

If you have an escrow account, this notice does not address any changez '« your escrow payment. Please
refer to your monthly statement for information regarding your current escrov. payment.

Please be advised, this letter is null and void if the properly signed aria executed Modification
Documents are not returned by July 9, 20190.

1 Anticipated principal balance s the unpaid Principal that you are expected to owe at the Payment Cl ange Drie, and is

calculated based on the assumption that Principal and Interest payments will be remitted on payments Gue prior to the new
payment effective date.

u THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

You are a valued customer at BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP and it is cur continued goal to provide you with the hizhes? I=sr-21 of

customer satisfaction.
yidenccd by ﬂvimthc Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing. _
&f i - 7 / Q //o
ONYA H ﬂO'RbER Dated: L
, LP
Dated ///9 /Zt’/f
Ld Cd
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. Loan# 159010515 Page 1 of 1




1103810013 Page: 6 of 6

_UNOR#ICIAL COPY,

US. WoRLDWIDE ITLE SERVICES, LL.C
o, 27208, RIVER ROAD, STE 202
DES PLAINES, I, 69018
Authorized Agent of Lawyers Tie Lnsurance Corporation

FileNo, USW-07000864p
Exhibit A
-LOT 11 IN DEJONG GARDENS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 172 OF THE eAST 172
OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF
TITLES OF COoK COUNTY ILLINOIS ON JUNE 10, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2943420 IN COOK COUNTY
INOIS,

PIN: 29.36.507. 011-0000

1945 185TH STREF T
LANSING JL. 6942;

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation Page?




